For the Financial Year 2017-18, the Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a Final Dividend, for 
consideration of the Shareholders of the Company at the ensuing Annual General Meeting (AGM), @ 300%, i.e., ` 3 per 
share, for 7,95,24,560 equity shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One only) each, amounting to ` 23,85,73,680/- (Rupees Twenty-three 
crores Eighty-five lacs Seventy-three thousand Six hundred and Eighty only). The dividend payout is in accordance with 
the Company’s Dividend Distribution Policy.

The Dividend Distribution Policy of the Company, adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company, pursuant to 
Regulation 43A of the SEBI Listing Regulations, as amended, is annexed hereto, marked as ‘Annexure – I’.

[...]

related commission to each Non-executive Directors (Independent) of the Company, annually, for a period not exceeding 5 
(five) consecutive Financial Years, commencing from April 1, 2017, up to 1% of the net profits of the Company in any Financial 
Year, subject to a maximum ceiling of ` 26,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lacs only), in aggregate, per annum, subject to approval 
of the Shareholders of the Company in its General Meeting. The said Commission would be divided amongst the Non-executive 
Directors (Independent) in such manner, as decided by the Board of Directors of the Company.

[...]

related commission to each Non-executive Directors (Independent) of the Company, annually, for a period not exceeding 
5 (five) consecutive Financial Years, commencing from April 1, 2017, up to 1% of the net profits of the Company in any 
Financial Year, subject to a maximum ceiling of ` 26,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lacs only), in aggregate, per annum, 
subject to approval of the Shareholders of the Company at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The said Commission 
would be divided amongst the Non-executive Directors (Independent) in such manner, as decided by the Board of

[...]

The Non-executive Directors are being paid sitting fees. The sitting fees were paid to each Non-executive Director @  
` 90,000/- (Rupees Ninety Thousand only) for each Meeting of the Board, ` 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) for each 
Meeting of the Audit Committee and ` 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) for each Meeting of the Nomination 
and Remuneration Committee, the Stakeholders’ Relationship Committee and the Corporate Social Responsibility 
Committee of the Board, attended by them. Further, each Independent Director was paid sitting fees @ ` 90,000/-

[...]

The details of the same can be accessed through the link, http://rupa.co.in/investors/investor-services/unpaid-
dividend/

Note: During the year ended March 31, 2018, the Company has transferred unclaimed and unpaid dividend for the 
Financial Year 2009-10, amounting to ` 1,14,335/- (Rupees One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty 
Five only), to the IEPF.

During the year ended March 31, 2018, 30,510 Equity Shares of `1/- each, held by 60 shareholders, in aggregate, 
whose dividends have remained unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years or more, as on the 
due date, i.e., October 31, 2017, have been transferred to the IEPF Demat Account within the due date, i.e.